# LAW OFFICES OF BYRON THOMAS BYRON E. THOMAS, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 8906

3275 S. Jones Blvd. Ste. 104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

Phone: 702 747-3103 Facsimile: (702) 543-4855 byronthomaslaw@gmail Electronically Filed May 02 2022 05:07 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorney for Appellant

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

TRACY LEE CASTL	) Supreme Court Case No: 82296
Appellant	) District Court Case No: A742267
vs. PENNYMAC HOLDINGS, LLC	) ) ) ) PROOF OF PAYMENT TO ) NEVADA THE NEVADA ) SUPREME COURT LAW
Respondent	) LIBRAY. ) ) )
////	/
///	
///	
///	

On April 18, 2022, the Court order counsel to file an opening brief within 7 days of the Order or pay a fine within 14 days as a sanction. Counsel was unable to file an opening brief because of a fundamental disagreement with the client. Therefore, Counsel submits the following proof that the fine was paid to the Nevada Law Library. Copy of the letter to the Supreme Court Law Library, copy of the money order, and proof of mailing is attached as Exhibit A.

DATED this 2th day of May, 2022.

/s/ Byron E. Thomas

BYRON THOMAS, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 8906 Law Offices of Byron Thomas 3275 S. Jones Blvd., Ste. 104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 (702) 347-3103 byronthomaslaw@gmail.com Attorney for Appellant

EXHIBIT "A"

### LAW OFFICES OF BYRON THOMAS

3275 S. JONES BLVD. STE. 104 LAS VEGAS, NV 89146

TELEPHONE: 702-747-3103
EMAIL: byronthomasiaw@gmail.com

Byron E. Thomas, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8906

May 1, 2022

Nevada Supreme Court Law Library 201 South Carson Street, Suite 100 Carson City, NV 89701-4702 (775) 684-1640

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Nevada Supreme Court issued a condtional sanctcion that has become an sanction. The sanction is to remit \$250.00 to the Nevada Supreme Court Law Library. Enclosed is Money Order No. 19-311611974 and a copy of the order.

Law Offices of Byron Thomas

Byron E. Thomas, Esq.

May 1, 2022 Date

WesternUnion WU

Western Union Financial Services Inc. - Issuer - Englewood, Colorado

Payable at Wells Fargo Bank Grand Junction - Downtown, N.A., Grand Junction, Colorado

A 737625 D 0501222

T 1104 28
193116119743 L 013690

NOT GOOD OVER \$500

PAY EXACTLY
PAY TO THE ORDER OF LONG SERVICES AND NO CENTS

ORDER OF LONG SERVICES AND NO CENTS

PURCHASER SOME TO THE TOWN OR THE

1:1021004001: 40193116119743#

## **Certificate of Service**

I certify that on March 2, 2022 the PROOF OF PAYMENT TO NEVADA THE NEVADA SUPREME COURT LAW LIBRAY was served upon the following via the Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system:

Aaron R. Maurice Esq.

Brittany Wood Esq/

/s/Byron E. Thomas

Byron Thomas Esq



Address:

3000 PARADISE ROAD

LAS VEGAS

NV 89109

Location:

LASKA

Device ID:

-BTC02

Transaction:

940334273349

### FedEx Standard Overnight

Tracking Number:

272630893698

0.01 lb (M)

33,85

Declared value 100

Recipient Address:

LAW LIBRARY

Nevada Supreme Court

201 S CARSON ST

Suite 100

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

7756841640

Scheduled Delivery Date 5/3/2022

Pricing option:

ONE RATE

Package Information:

FedEx Envelope

Shipment subtotal:

\$33.85

Total Due:

\$33.85

(S) CreditCard:

\$33.85

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*5710

M = Weight entered manually

S = Weight read from scale

T = Taxable item